

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 789-791 OF 2004

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY, INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mrs. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti notice shall be given to the petitioners for service on respondent No.1.

The said respondent be served within a period of two weeks and matters listed

thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master