

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.789-791 OF 2004

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY, INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) Nos.231-232 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25970 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, adv.

Mr. Vikas R., Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

pondents. Dasti Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved res
service, in addition, is permitted.

Rejoinder Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.
affidavit be filed within three weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

Court Master