

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.179 OF 2006

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANCHEEPURAM DIST.BUS OPERATOR ASSO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, further proceedings in Writ  
Petition  
ors  
No.40262 of 2005, titled as Kancheepuram District Buas Operat  
Association vs. National Highways Authority of India & Ors., shall remain  
stayed.

Tag the petition with Transfer Petition (C) Nos.789-791 of 2004

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master