

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1054 OF 2006

(For Prel. Hearing)

DY.SECY.NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASIS DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. M.V. Kini,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Neerag Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Pending further orders, further proceedings in Writ Petition No. T. No.291 of 2006, titled as Debasis Das & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors., pending before the High Court of Judicature at Kolkata, shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with Transfer Petition (C) Nos.789-791 of 2004.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar