

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 789-791 OF 2004

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY,INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the order dated 4th January, 2007, at page No.2, para 2 of the signed order the Writ Petition No.10802 of 2004 be read as "Writ Petition No.10778 of 2004".

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.789-791 OF 2004

National Highways Authority, India & Anr.

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Government of India & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

In the order dated 4th January, 2007, at page No.2, para 2 of the signed order the Writ Petition No.10802 of 2004 be read as "Writ Petition No.10778 of 2004".

.....J  
[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J [ DALVEER

BHANDARI ]

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 09, 2007.